PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Grandis Inc.	09/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Renesas Technology Corporation
Street Address:	Marunouchi Building, 4-1
Internal Address:	Marunouchi 2-chome
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-6334

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11843496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858) 678-4327 mas@fr.com Email: Correspondent Name: Bing Ai

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19340-012001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Sympson

Total Attachments: 1

500350104

source=19340-012001-Re-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019799 FRAME: 0875

Attorney Docket No: 19340-012001

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Hide Nagai, et al.

Serial No.: 11/843,496

Filed: August 22, 2007

Art Unit: Unknown
Examiner: Unknown
Conf. No.: 5177

Title : MAGNETIC ELEMENT HAVING LOW SATURATION MAGNETIZATION

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

GRANDIS INC., a corporation of California, having a place of business at 1123 Cadillac Court, Milpitas, California 95035, certifies that it is the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in the U.S. Patent Application No. 11/843,496 entitled "MAGNETIC ELEMENT HAVING LOW SATURATION MAGNETIZATION" and filed August 22, 2007 at least by virtue of an assignment from the inventors of the patent application identified above. The assignment was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 019737 and Frame 0582 on August 23, 2007.

The undersigned is an officer of the assignee and thus is empowered to act on behalf of the assignee. The undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title of the above-identified application and to the best of undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in GRANDIS INC.

For valuable consideration, <u>GRANDIS INC.</u> hereby assigns to <u>Renesas Technology</u> <u>Corporation</u>, having a place of business at Marunouchi Bldg., 4-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6334, Japan, one half of the right, title and interest owned by <u>GRANDIS INC.</u> throughout the world in the inventions described in the above identified application; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

Yiming Huai, Ph.D.

Chief Technology Officer and Vice President

Grandis Inc.

10766600.doc

RECORDED: 09/07/2007

Assignment Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 019799 FRAME: 0876